EQUALIZER / GULF MARK

TARIFF REPORT FY 2022-2023

TARIFF AMOUNT

REPORTING BARRELS OF PAID @ 50.10
Date Received Reference Description CRUDE OIL / MONTH CRUDE OIL PER BARREL
11/29/2022 1159283 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 10/2022 32,424.330 $3,242.43
1/11/2023 1164810 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 11/2022 52,978.240 $5,297.82
1/27/2023 1165940 EQUALIZER, INC, OIL / 1272022 72,185.200 $7,218.52
2/22/2023 1169217 EQUALIZER, INC, OIL / 01/2023 51,425.550 $5,142.,55
3/21/2023 1172029 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 02/2023 50,414.030 $5,041.41
4/26/2023 1176422 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 03/2023 66,110.200 $6,611.02
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 04/2023 PENDING PMT FOR APRIL 2023
EQUALIZER, INC. olL / 05/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 06/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 07/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. QIL / 08/2023
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 09/2023
[FY 2022-2023 - TOTAL $32,553.75|
DAILY DOCK RENTAL
REPORTING REPORTING
Date Received MONTH Reference Description Public Dock MONTH PAID
11/29/2022 OCTOBER 1159264 MONTHLY DOCK FEE $400.00 10/2022 PAID
12/30/2022 NOVEMBER 1162894 MONTHLY DOcK FEE|  $600.00 11/2022 PAID
1/24/2023 DECEMBER 1165848 MONTHLY DOCK FEE $800.00 12/2022 PAID
2/22/2023 JANUARY 1169222 MONTHLY DocK FEE|  $600.00 01/2023 PAID
3/22/2023 FEBRUARY 1172061 MONTHLY DOck FE|  $600.00 02/2023 PAID
4/26/2023 MARCH 1176417 MONTHLY DOCK FEE $600.00 03/2023 PAID
APRIL MONTHLY DOCK FEE 04/2023
MAY MONTHLY DOCK FEE 05/2023
JUNE MONTHLY DOCK FEE 06/2023
JuLy MONTHLY DOCK FEE 07/2023
AUGUST MONTHLY DOCK FEE 08/2023
SEPTEMBER MONTHLY DOCK FEE 09/2023
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CITY OF PORT LAVACA
PORT COMMISSION N
MONTHLY TARIEFF REPORT
DATE: 3/31/2023
REPORTING PERIOD: MARCH 2023
(MONTID) (YEAR)
COMPANY NAME: EQUALIZER INC
MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 154579
(P, O. Box Number or Sirect)
WACO TX 76715
(City) (Staic) (Zip Codle)
Tons of Fertilizer BARGE @ 0.65¢ per ton
{Name Product)
GO0 BarelssEctideion CRUDEOIL @ 0.010¢ per barrel
{MNine Product}
Sacks of Oysters @ 0.10¢ per sack

Subject to the tariff adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission are hereby reported by
the above-named company during the period covered hereby and payment in
theamountof _§ 6,611.02 s attached hereto representing tariff due in accordance

with above rate.

I hereby certify that this report is submitted in compliance with the requirements of the tariff
adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission and the information reported hereby is true,
correct and complete.

WITNESS MY HAND this 31 day of MARCH R 2023
COMPTROLLER MARY MILLER
({Tile) (Printed Name)

Wswr WY, r’é_% i/

S (Dulﬁ\uﬂmrfzcd Kignalure

Port Commission's Main Office Pirone Numbor:  (36) 552-9793 Exe, 242 __ipnza@portlavaca.org FnxNo  (361) 552-6062

Tort Commission®s Main Malling Address: City nf Port Lavitea 'ort Commission 202 N, Yirginia St Port Lavacn, I 77979



rrom 3 Camip Cargo Control

To : GuifMark Energy Inc.

pauim@gulimarienergy.com
shellys@gulimarkenergy.com

Paul Migala f GuliMark Energy Inc,
Shelly Smith / GulfMark Energy ing.

Ain ¢

+ CRUDE OIL

Vessel ! MM - 300

Location .
¢ Gulfimark -Port Lavaca, TX

Tenk(s)-2]11

Date 1 31-MAR-2023

Fle NA® ! PVI-12936

Ref, NAC : ER230302-A

TCV, Barrels @ 69 °F 18,114.14

Free Water 0.00
GSsY
Barrels @ 60 °F 16,114.14.
Gallans @ 60 °F 760,793,080
Long Tans - Alr 2,575, 358]
Metric Tens - Alr 2,616.677
Short Tons ~ Al 2,884,392
Kllegtams - Alr 2,616,677.0
Pounds - Alr 5,768,786.0
API Gravity @ 60 °F (C) 23.9
. sy
Barrels @ 60 °F 18,098.29 /
Gallons @ 60 °F 760,1208.1p
Long Tons ~ Al 2,573,098
Metric Tons - Alr 2,614,388
Short Tons - Alr 2,881.869
Kilograms - atr 2,614,388.0
Pounds - Alr 5,763,739.0
SEWeoy D.08gw*
SBW val, 15.8%
SBW Source

** Quality based on Individual epen and dosg of shora tank,

Total Yessel Quantitics

Vessel : MM - 300
TQV/, Bbls @60 °F 17,941.11
Free Water . 0.00
GSV '




rrem 3 Cansn Cargo Centrol
To + GuifMark Energy Inc,

Attn

Shelly Smith / Guifviark Energy Inc.
Paut Migala / Guifviark Encrgy Inc.

Vesse!
Localion

Date
File NA®
Ref. NA®

Free Water 0.00
GsY
Barrels @ 60 °F 37,941.93
Gallons @ 60 °F 1,593,561.06
Long Tons - Alr 5,397.01¢
Metric Tons - Alr 5,484, 434
Shart Tons - Alr 6,045,554
legrams ~ Air 5,484,434,0
Pounds - &jr 12,091,107.¢0
API Gravity @ 60 =F (C) 23.98
NSV
Barrels @ 60 oF 37,903.03 v
Gallons @ 6o °F 1,581, 960,86
Long Tens - Alr 5,392 356
Metric Tans - Al 5,478,927
Short Tons - Al 6,039,483
Kilograms - Al 5.478,927%,0
Pounds - Alr 12,078,966.0
SBW % 0.100%+
SBW vpl. 38.10
SBW Source

** Quallty based an indlvidual open and dosa of shora tank,

¢ CRUDE OIL,

P MM-350090

: Guifrmark -Port: Lavaca, TX
Tank(s}~2 |1

: 24-MAR-2023
t PVI-12933
: ER230301-A

Yoial Yessal Ouan ifles
Vessel:MM—SSiMM-gu

TCV, 8ibls @ 60 °F 30,151, 01

Free Water 8. 00

GSV

37,941.93

shellya@gulfmarkencrgy.com
paulm@gulimarkensngy.com




IR 3 Lamia Largo Lontrol
To i GulfMark Energy Inc.

Al Paui Migala / GuifMark Energy Inc.
Shelly Smith / GulMark Energy Ino.

pauim@gullmarkenergy.com
shellys@gulfmarkenergy.com

1 CRUDE OIL
Vessel : FMT - 3060
Location
t Gulfmark -Part Lavaca, TX
Tank{s)-21]1
Date  10-MAR-2023
Fita NA® i PVI-12017
Ref. Na® ¢ VG230301-B
P ” LT
e R B R S A
I inad tantit es aserd n Shore ures
TC.V Barrels @ 60 °F 10,116.56
Free Water 0.00
GSv
Barrels @ 60 °F 10,116.56
Gallans @ 60 °F 4124,895,52
Long Tons - Air 1,442,024
Metric Tons - Alr 1,465,164
Short Tons - Alr 1,615.066
Kiograms - Alr 1,465,164.0
Pounds - Alr 3,230,133,0
API Gravity @ 60 °F (C) 23.5
NSY
Barrels @ 60 °F 10,100.07 v
Gaflons @ 60 °F 424,538,94
Long Tons - Ay 1,240,813
Metric Tons - Alr 1,463,934
Short Tons - Alr 1,613.711
Klograms - Alr 1,463,934,
Pounds -~ Alr 3,227,422.0
S&W % 0,004%=
S&W Vo, 0,49
SBW Source

** Quality based on Individual epen and close of shore tank.

Total Yessal Quantities

Vessel : FMT - 3060
TCV, Bbls @ 60 °F 10,136.89

Free Water 0.00
GSv




